

## The Grand Commandery of Knights Templar of the Philippines

Plaridel Masonic Temple, 1440 San Marcelino St., Manila 1000 Philippines Tel/Fax No.: (63) 02-400-1042 Website: www.yorkritephilippines.org

Email: ogr-gckt@yorkritephilippines.org

S.K. Ruel L. Ditan, KCT Right Eminent Grand Commander S.K. Xerxez S. Coronado, PGC, KCT **Grand Recorder** 

Circular No. 9-2024 RLD: Adoption of Drill Regulations Manual

September 23, 2024

To: All Subordinate Commanderies within the Jurisdiction of the Philippines Subject: Adoption of the Drill Regulations of the Grand Encampment of the Knights Templar of the United States of America to the Grand Commandery of the Knights Templar of the Philippines

To have a uniform Drill Regulations in this Grand Jurisdiction, we are adopting Drill Regulation of the Grand Encampment of the Knights Templar of the United States of America to the Grand Commandery of the Knights Templar of the Philippines.

Attached is the Drill Regulations Manual for reference and guidance of all the Sir Knights.

Accompanying this Drill Regulations Manual is an initial video tutorial prepared by SK Dexter Ng from the Committee on Rituals.

Courteously,

<del>S.K. Ruel L. Di</del>tan, KCT

Right Eminent Grand Commander

Grand Commandery of Knights Templar of the Philippines